Illinois law.
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Section 402.160  Political Contributions Prohibited 

No concessionaire or officer, director or holder or controller of 5% or more legal or beneficial interest in any concession shall make any sort of gift or contribution of any kind or pay or give any money or other thing of value to any person who is a public official or a candidate or nominee for public office [230 ILCS 5/24(f)]. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 21845, effective December 3, 1993) 
